

Hardin County Water District No. 2

Bid Tabulation

2024-003 Material Bid for
 Gilead Church Road & US31W Water Utility Relocations
 Tuesday, March 12, 2024, 10:30 am

Water Line Construction Materials

Item Description	Quantity	Hayes Pipe Supply Bid Price	Hayes Pipe Supply Bid Total	Ferguson Waterworks Bid Price	Ferguson Waterworks Bid Total	Core & Main Bid Price	Core & Main Bid Total	Fortiline Bid Price	Fortiline Bid Total
8" PVC C900 DR18 Pipe	13,600	\$ 18.49	\$ 251,464.00	\$ 18.33	\$ 249,288.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 248,880.00	\$ 18.81	\$ 255,816.00
12" x .250 Bare Steel Casing	1,055	\$ 29.60	\$ 31,228.00	\$ 28.58	\$ 30,151.90	\$ 29.98	\$ 31,628.90	\$ 28.84	\$ 30,426.20
4" x 4" Stainless Steel Tapping Sleeve, PVC SDR 21	1	\$ 564.14	\$ 564.14	\$ 520.27	\$ 520.27	\$ 599.98	\$ 599.98	\$ 490.22	\$ 490.22

Sewer Line Construction Materials

Item Description	Quantity	Hayes Pipe Supply Bid Price	Hayes Pipe Supply Bid Total	Ferguson Waterworks Bid Price	Ferguson Waterworks Bid Total	Core & Main Bid Price	Core & Main Bid Total	Fortiline Bid Price	Fortiline Bid Total
18" PVC C900 DR18 Pipe (Green)	7,100	\$ 66.50	\$ 472,150.00	\$ 66.09	\$ 469,239.00	\$ 66.03	\$ 468,813.00	\$ 67.43	\$ 478,753.00
30" x .250 Bare Steel Casing	300	\$ 104.21	\$ 31,263.00	\$ 153.12	\$ 45,936.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 133.88	\$ 40,164.00
18" x 12" Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350 Tee	2	\$ 1,134.51	\$ 2,269.02	\$ 1,065.75	\$ 2,131.50	\$ 1,145.97	\$ 2,291.94	\$ 1,176.53	\$ 2,353.06
18" x 10" Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350 Tee	2	\$ 977.74	\$ 1,955.48	\$ 918.95	\$ 1,837.90	\$ 2,273.93	\$ 4,547.86	\$ 1,013.95	\$ 2,027.90
18" x 6" Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350 Tee	1	\$ 882.92	\$ 882.92	\$ 829.15	\$ 829.15	\$ 891.84	\$ 891.84	\$ 915.62	\$ 915.62
18" 45, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	2	\$ 747.74	\$ 1,495.48	\$ 701.62	\$ 1,403.24	\$ 755.29	\$ 1,510.58	\$ 775.43	\$ 1,550.86
18" 90, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	2	\$ 877.76	\$ 1,755.52	\$ 823.75	\$ 1,647.50	\$ 886.63	\$ 1,773.26	\$ 910.26	\$ 1,820.52
18" Uni-flange, C900	18	\$ 323.59	\$ 5,824.62	\$ 443.72	\$ 7,986.96	\$ 326.86	\$ 5,883.48	\$ 205.41	\$ 3,697.38
Total by Supplier			\$ 800,852.18		\$ 810,971.42		\$ 803,120.84		\$ 818,014.76

Total by Line Item \$ 793,272.03

– Did not meet requirements.